/
-:" I
I
'-
~ /'
' /
/ ).\ ' ' !'
,..,..

• Operable Unit 9, Site Scoping Report, Volume 3, Radiological Site Survey, Mound
Plant, Miamisburg, Ohio, March 1993
• Confirmatory Soil Data for Area Between Building 41 and WD Building
The 10-5 risk based guideline value for Pu238 is 55 picoCuries/gram (pCi/g).2 Current
sample results for the PRS 420 area are represented below in Table 13
'
4
'
5 and associated
sample locations are presented in Figure 1.
Table 1. Confirmation Results for the PRS 420 Area
Contaminants of Concern
Pu238 Levela Sample ID Figure 1 ID Sample Date
(pCi/g)
:MND 11-0080 80 1991 14/19
:MND11-0081 81 1991 5
:MND 11-0082 82 1991 12
:MND 11-0083 83 1991 38
:MND 11-0084 84 1991 0
:MND 11-0085 85 1991 0
:MND11-0086 86 1991 25
:MND11-0087 87 1991 18
:MND11-0088 88 1991 16
MND11-0089 89 1991 18
:MND 11-0090 90 1991 4
MND11-0091 91 1991 7
MND11-0092 92 1991 14
MND11-0093 93 1991 23
:MND 11-0094 94 1991 11
:MND11-0095 95 1991 15
:MND 11-0096 -- 96 1991 12
:MND 11-0097 97 1991 10
:MND 11-0098 98 1991 4
MND11-0099 99 1991 17
:MND11-0100 100 1991 15
:MND11-0101 101 1991 15
MND11-0102 102 1991 9
MND11-0103 103 1991 11
19-2C 19-2C 1993 10.67/0.23/1.35
19-2D 19-2D 1993 2.67/16.86
Guideline Criterion
(pCi/g)

to the PRS 420 boundary. The label on the figure was also changed to represent that it was man
made rather than naturally occurring.
5. A note was added to Figure l clarifying th~ association between numbers on the figure and
data in Table 1.
PREPARED BY:
Karen M. Arthur, Member of BWXT of Ohio Technical Staff
Joseph C. Gerteczko, Member of BWXT of Ohio Technical Staff
Addendum 1 to PRS Package 420
Table 1: Historic PRS 420 Area Sample Results
Pu238 Levela Guideline Background
Sample ID Figure 11, Sample
(pCilg) Criterion (pC.ilg) Concentration
ID Date soiUsediment, (pCilg)
construction
2
MND11-0080 80 1991 14/19 55 0.13
MND11-0081 81 1991 5 55 0.13
MND11-0082 82 1991 12 55 0.13
MND11-0083 83 1991 38 55 0.13
MND11-0084 84 1991 0 55 0.13
MND11-0085 85 1991 0 55 0.13
MND11-0086 86 1991 25 55 0.13
MND11-0087 87 1991 18 55 0.13
MND11-0088 88 1991 16 55 0.13
MND11-0089 89 1991 18 55 0.13
MND11-0090 90 1991 4 55 0.13
MND11-0091 91 1991 7 55 0.13
MND11-0092 92 1991 14 55 0.13
MND11-0093 93 1991 23 55 0.13
MND11-0094 94 1991 11 55 0.13
MND11-0095 95. 1991 15 55 0.13
MND11-0096 96 1991 12 55 0.13
MND11-0097 97 1991 10 55 0.13
MND11-0098 98 1991 4 55 0.13
MND11-0099 99 1991 17 55 0.13
MND11-0100 100 1991 15 55 0.13
MND11-0101 101 1991 15 55 0.13
MND11-0102 102 1991 9 55 0.13